1
Erosion-corrosion
Inhibition
NACE
Fort McMurray
October 12, 2006
Erosion-corrosion
Inhibition

Disk
Gas Out
Magnetic Stirring
Attachment
RCA Test Results
Chemical Chemical
(ppm)(ppm)
Chemical  A Chemical  A
with sandswith sands
Chemical B Chemical B
with sandswith sands
Chemical AChemical A
without sandswithout sands
Chemical B Chemical B
without sandswithout sands
BLANKBLANK 464.6  MPY464.6  MPY 453.9   MPY453.9   MPY 123.6   MPY123.6   MPY 130.3  MPY130.3  MPY
300300 ppmppm 18.4  MPY18.4  MPY 13.0   MPY13.0   MPY 4.4   MPY4.4   MPY 2.7   MPY2.7   MPY
500 ppm500 ppm 8.1   MPY8.1   MPY 3.9  MPY3.9  MPY 3.0   MPY3.0   MPY 2.2   MPY2.2   MPY
Flow Loop Test ApparatusFlow Loop Test Apparatus
.. RE
WE
CE

Brine
Tank
Hydrocarbon
Tank
N2/CO2 N2/CO2
N2 CO2
Thermowell
6
Flow Loop Test Results
Chemical Chemical
ppmppm
Chemical B Chemical B
with sandswith sands
Chemical B Chemical B
without sandswithout sands
BlankBlank 732.4   MPY732.4   MPY 412.6   MPY412.6   MPY
1000 ppm1000 ppm 22 MPY22 MPY 6.9 MPY6.9 MPY
Erosion-Corrosion Monitoring
Electrical resistance measurements and Electrical resistance measurements and
longer duration coupons can be used to longer duration coupons can be used to
monitor erosionmonitor erosion--corrosion.corrosion.